



City of St. Joseph
Engineering Department
2025 Resurfacing Project
Bid Tabulation

				Engineer's Estimate		Michigan Paving & Materials Co			Rieth-Riley Construction Co		
Item #	Work Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.
1	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LSUM	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	13%	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	85%
2	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	90%	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	60%
3	Cold Milling HMA Surface, Modified	23,930	SYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 83,755.00	\$3.00	\$71,790.00	86%	\$2.20	\$52,646.00	63%
4	HMA, 5EL	2,640	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$84.75	\$223,740.00	85%	\$80.00	\$211,200.00	80%
5	HMA, 4EL	230	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$78.00	\$17,940.00	78%	\$97.00	\$22,310.00	97%
6	HMA, Hand Patch	50	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	50%	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	60%
7	Sanitary Structure Cover, Modified	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	50%	\$800.00	\$800.00	53%
8	Storm Structure Cover, Modified	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	50%	\$800.00	\$800.00	53%
9	Water Structure Cover, Modified	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	50%	\$800.00	\$800.00	53%
10	Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermopl, Accessible Sym	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	67%	\$200.00	\$600.00	67%
11	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, & Lots, 4 inch, White	2,110	FT	\$ 0.40	\$ 844.00	\$1.00	\$2,110.00	250%	\$1.00	\$2,110.00	250%
12	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,270	FT	\$ 0.40	\$ 508.00	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	250%	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	250%
13	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	25	FT	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	67%	\$12.00	\$300.00	67%
14	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	190	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	60%	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	60%
15	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$13,950.00	\$13,950.00	28%	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	88%
				TOTAL		\$ 488,857.00		\$ 350,000.00	72%	\$ 384,676.00	79%